port the result to the city clerk, and said clerk shall immediately enter upon the tax roll the proper description of the separate parcels, together with the assessed value of each and the tax thereon as apportioned by such supervisor, whereupon the treasurer shall proceed to collect such taxes as though originally so entered in the tax roll.

Section 9. This act shall be in force and effect

from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 11, 1889.

[No. 303, S.]

[Published April 15, 1889.]

CHAPTER 374.

AN ACT to amend the charter of the city of Milwankee.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Chapter 6, of the charter of the city Amend chapter of Milwaukee, is hereby amended by adding at the city of the end thereof the following: Whenever the com-Milwaukee. mon council of the said city of Milwaukee shall have changed and altered the established grade of any street therein in the manner provided by law, after such street shall have been once graded and paved to the established grade, and any part or portion of said street shall have been improved and brought to the grade so altered and changed, it shall be, and is hereby made the duty of the said common council, to cause the remaining portion of said street, the grade of which has been so altered and changed, to be graded and graveled or paved to such altered and changed grade, within one year from the time of the improvement of any portion of said street, to the grade so changed and altered.

SECTION 2. It shall not be necessary to give Relating to vaany notice except by publication in the official streets. new spapers of said city, in the manner provided by law, to any person, of the vacation or proposed vacation of any street, alley or public place, under

16 miles --- 10 ---

the provisions of section 22, of chapter 6, of said charter.

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication. Approved April 12, 1889.

[No. 409, S.]

[Published April 23, 1889.]

CHAPTER 384.

AN ACT to amend chapter 183, of the general laws of Wisconsin for the year 1889, entitled "An act to amend chapter 119, of the laws of Wisconsin for the year 1887," entitled, "An ect to incorporate the city of Marinette."

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

≜mendment to chapter 188, laws of 1889, chapter 119, laws of 1887.

veying and con-structing streets, alleys,

Section 1. Section 3, of chapter 7, of chapter 183, of the general laws of Wisconsin for the year 1889, entitled, "An act to amend chapter 119, of the laws of Wisconsin for the year 1887, entitled, "An act to incorporate the city of Marinette," is hereby amended so as to read as fol-Expense of sur-lows: Section 3. The cost and expense of surveying streets, alleys, sidewalks and sewers, and of estimating work thereon, and of constructing and repairing public wells and reservoirs, and of opening, graveling, grading, macadamizing, planking, paving and curbing streets and alleys, shall be chargeable to and payable out of the general fund of the city. Whenever the city gravels, macadamizes, planks, paves or curbs any street or alley, excepting street crossings, each lot or part of a lot abutting on such street or alley, shall be charged with one-fourth the cost thereof of such street or alley lying between such lot or part of lot, and the opposite side of such street or alley. The mayor, street commissioner and city clerk shall constitute a board to compute the amount chargeable to each lot or part of a lot, under the provisions of this section. They shall, on or before the first Monday in each year, make